

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL No. 11(02)25

SESSIONS CASE No. 201 of 2023
(CNR No – WBNP06-000733 – 2023)

GR – 3584 of 2022
State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Brindaban Mondal @ Brinda & Jagadish Mondal @ Jagai

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No. 822 dt. - 19.10.2022

U/s – 447/326/307/34 of IPC

Order No – 08
Dt. 20/08/2025

Both the accused persons namely **Brindaban Mondal @ Brinda & Jagadish Mondal @ Jagai** on Court Bail are present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Sanjay Das** is present on behalf of the State.

No witness is present today.

Message submitted by Reserve Officer, Bongaon PD be kept with the record.

Message received from Bagdah PS that witness Biswanath Biswas died on 24.07.2024. Photocopy of death certificate has submitted in this respect.

Perused the same. Let the name of the witness be expunged from the Charge-Sheet.

The Bench Clerk is directed to do the needful.

Regular P.O is on leave today. Case is adjourned.

Holding I.O ASI Bikash Bachar of Bagdah PS is present in court today.

Fix **21/08/2025 & 22/08/2025** for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next dates fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas